



2

Application Date:

6/26/2024 - 10/4/2024

ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

CONSTRUCTION

TOWN OF SARATOGA GREATER ROAD PROJECT

73470 00

[illegible]

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

- (1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account of the Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by this Application for Payment;
- (2) Title for Work materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
- (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment, is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

*Affidavit of Payment to Materialmen, Subcontractors and Laborers to be completed and signed by Contractor in accordance with W.S. 16-6-1001(a) (iv) as modified by Wyoming Executive Order 2011-2.
 *President Labor Verification Form to be completed and signed by Contractor in accordance with W.S. 16-6-203.

Rv. Date	Date
-------------	------

10

if 8 or ~~over~~ attach explanation of the other amount)

10/14/2024

52

Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount(s)

(Dale)

(Date)

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): Town of Saratoga Greater Road Project													Application Number: 2			
Application Period: 6/26/2024 - 10/4/2024													Application Date: 10/4/2024			
Bid Item No.	Item Description	A			B			C	D	E	F	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)			
		Item Quantity	Contract Information		Total Value of Item (\$)											
			Units	Unit Price												
BASE BID																
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	113,000.00	\$	113,000.00	1.0	\$	113,000.00	\$	113,000.00	100%	\$		
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	159,000.00	\$	159,000.00	1.0	\$	159,000.00	\$	159,000.00	100%	\$		
3	0.5" - 2.0" Milling	16733	SY	\$	4.75	\$	79,481.75	16733	\$	79,481.75	\$	79,481.75	100%	\$		
4	Full Depth Asphalt Removal	81	SY	\$	100.00	\$	8,100.00	81.0	\$	8,100.00	\$	8,100.00	100%	\$		
5	Crushed Base Grading W	7	CY	\$	120.00	\$	840.00	7.0	\$	840.00	\$	840.00	100%	\$		
6	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	112.60	TON	\$	809.75	\$	91,177.85	112.60	\$	91,177.85	\$	91,177.85	100%	\$		
7	Plant Mix Pavement	2000.00	TON	\$	197.00	\$	394,000.00	2000.0	\$	394,000.00	\$	394,000.00	100%	\$		
8	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28 (Leveling Course)		TON	\$	810.00	\$	-		\$	-	\$	-		\$		
9	Plant Mix Pavement (Leveling Course)		TON	\$	192.00	\$	-		\$	-	\$	-		\$		
10	Asphalt Patching	10	TON	\$	975.00	\$	9,750.00	10.0	\$	9,750.00	\$	9,750.00	100%	\$		
11	Seal Coat Emulsified Asphalt	132.05	TON	\$	1,236.00	\$	163,213.80	132.05	\$	163,213.80	\$	163,213.80	100%	\$		
12	Fog Coat (Undiluted)	21.7	TON	\$	1,269.00	\$	27,486.54	21.66	\$	27,486.54	\$	27,486.54	100%	\$		
13	Cover Coat Material (Type C)	918.25	TON	\$	280.00	\$	257,110.00	918.25	\$	257,110.00	\$	257,110.00	100%	\$		
14	ADA Accessible Parking Space (Concrete)	588	SF	\$	53.50	\$	31,458.00	588.0	\$	31,458.00	\$	31,458.00	100%	\$		
15	ADA Curb Ramp	2	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	2.0	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	100%	\$		
BASE BID TOTAL							\$ 1,344,617.94		\$	1,344,617.94	\$	-	\$	\$		
ADD ALTERNATE - CHIP SEAL																
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00	1	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00	100%	\$		
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00	1	\$	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00	100%	\$		
3	0.5"-2.0" Milling	14707	SY	\$	4.75	\$	69,858.25	14707	\$	69,858.25	\$	69,858.25	100%	\$		
4	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	80.94	TON	\$	827.00	\$	66,937.59	80.94	\$	66,937.59	\$	66,937.59	100%	\$		
5	Plant Mix Pavement	1437.7	TON	\$	192.00	\$	276,030.72	1437.7	\$	276,030.72	\$	276,030.72	100%	\$		
6	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28 (Leveling Course)		TON	\$	842.50	\$	-		\$	-	\$	-		\$		
7	Plant Mix Pavement (Leveling Course)		TON	\$	195.00	\$	-		\$	-	\$	-		\$		
ADD ALTERNATE - CHIP SEAL TOTAL							\$ 476,826.56		\$	476,826.56	\$	-	\$	\$		
TOTAL						\$	1,821,444.50	\$		1,821,444.50	\$	-	\$	1,821,444.50	100%	\$